503199275 02/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3245892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOM CUDA	10/04/2012
GRAHAM BASKETT	10/21/2012
DONALD LARIVIERE	10/04/2012
BORIS KARPICHEV	10/04/2012
MARK W. FULLER	10/04/2012
JOHN CANAVAN	10/17/2012
SCOTT WINSLOW	10/04/2012
ANTONIO LAYON	10/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WET	
Street Address:	10817 SHERMAN WAY	
City:	SUN VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91352	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13728781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)545-3344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-545-3311 **Email:** ted@maceikoip.com

Correspondent Name: THEODORE S. MACEIKO, MACEIKO IP
Address Line 1: 3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 207
Address Line 4: MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100008-100026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE S. MACEIKO
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore S. Maceiko/

PATENT 503199275 REEL: 035057 FRAME: 0958

DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015
Total Attachments: 9	
source=ASSGNMTCHG3#page1.tif	
source=ASSGNMTCHG3#page2.tif	
source=ASSGNMTCHG3#page3.tif	
source=ASSGNMTCHG3#page4.tif	
source=ASSGNMTCHG3#page5.tif	
source=ASSGNMTCHG3#page6.tif	
source=ASSGNMTCHG3#page7.tif	
source=ASSGNMTCHG3#page8.tif	
source=ASSGNMTCHG3#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035057 FRAME: 0959 A0723100

2 Lo

1218057

WET

In the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

I, Mark W. Fuller, the undersigned, hereby certify as follows:

- 1 I am the President, the Secretary, the only Board member and only Shareholder of WET Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2 The First Article of the Articles of Incorporation, filed December 6, 1983 (and Article One of the Restated Articles of Incorporation, filed September 18, 1995) of this corporation is amended to read as follows: The name of this corporation is WET.
- 3 This amendment has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4 This amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 3,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of this amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

PRESIDENT

Mark W. Fuller

11/30/11

SECRETARY

Mai

printed name

11/30/1



93301P050Z3 Wet-Design RWBICM

United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 15, 2012

PTAS

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY SUNNYVALE, CA 94085

502128011

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/14/2012

REEL/FRAME: 029293/0381

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

93301P050Z3

ASSIGNOR:

CUDA, TOM

ASSIGNOR:

BASKETT, GRAHAM

ASSIGNOR:

LARIVIERE, DONALD

ASSIGNOR:

KARPICHEV, BORIS

ASSIGNOR:

FULLER, MARK W.

ASSIGNOR:

CANAVAN, JOHN

ASSIGNOR:

WINSLOW, SCOTT

DOC DATE: 10/04/2012

19 2017

COSTA MESA

NOV 1 5 2012

BLAKELY, SUNCLUST, JAYDON & DISSIA SUNNYVALE

DOC DATE: 10/21/2012

DOC DATE: 10/04/2012

LAKELY. SOKOLOFF, TAYLOF & ZAFMAN LLP

DOC DATE: 10/04/2012

DOC DATE: 10/04/2012

DOC DATE: 10/17/2012

DOC DATE: 10/04/2012

NOV 15 2012

RECEIVED

IP DEPT.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 035057 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNOR:

LAYON, ANTONIO

DOC DATE: 10/04/2012

ASSIGNEE:

WET ENTERPRISES, INC., DBA WET

DESIGN

10817 SHERMAN WAY

SUN VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 91352

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61683128

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: UNDERWATER LED LIGHTS

FILING DATE: 08/14/2012

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 035057 FRAME: 0962 Attorney's Docket No.: 93301P050Z3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Tom Cuda; Graham Baskett; Donald Lariviere; Boris Karpichev; Mark W. Fuller; John Canavan; Scott Winslow; Antonio Layon

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

WET Enterprises, Inc., DBA WET Design

a Corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 10817 Sherman Way, Sun Valley, California 91352 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled:

Underwater LED Lights

and in and to said application and all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements or based at least in part on the disclosure of the provisional application; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements or based at least in part on the disclosure of the provisional application; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

93301P050Z3 Page 1 of 2

•		d assignee to insert here in parenthesis
(App. No.		d 8/14/2012,) the application number and filing date of any of
said applicati	ions when known.	
Each Inventor	: Please Sign and Date Below:	
	10/4/2012	19M (11)0
	Date	Name: Tom Cuda
	Date	Name: Graham Baskett
		The Statum Baskett
	OCT.04.12	
	Date	Name: Donald Lariviere
	10/4/201	2 lapter
	Date / /	Name: Boris Karpichev
	10/4/201	2-11/2 / 20 X
	Date	Name: Mark W. Fuller
	•	Tunio. Italia i i i a ano.
	Date	Name: John Canavan
	10/4/2012	Maden
	Date	Name: Scott Winslow
	10.04.2012	W 5
	Date	Name: Antonio Layon
	Data	Name:
	Date	rame,
	Date	Name:
	Date	Name:
	Date	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040

Telephone: (714) 557-3800

Attorney's Docket No.: 93301P050Z3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Tom Cuda; Graham Baskett; Donald Lariviere; Boris Karpichev; Mark W. Fuller; John Canavan; Scott Winslow; Antonio Layon

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

WET Enterprises, Inc., DBA WET Design

a Corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 10817 Sherman Way. Sun Valley, California 91352 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled:

Underwater LED Lights

and in and to said application and all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements or based at least in part on the disclosure of the provisional application; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements or based at least in part on the disclosure of the provisional application; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

93301P050Z3

PATENT 2

REEL: 035057 FRAME: 0965

•		ssignee to insert here in parenthesis
(App. No. 61/683 said applications when		8/14/2012 ,) the application number and filing date of any of
Each Inventor: Please Sign	and Date Below;	
10/	4/2012	Honn Ca Ca
Date	//00100	Name: Tom Çuda
101	21/2012	M M BA
Date	<u> </u>	Name. Graham Baskett
CCT	.04.17	
Date	10111	Name: Donald Lariviere
10 /	1/2/200	1/21071
	9/2010	Name: Boris Karpichev
//	1/1/2 12	
/C Date	1/7/201	Name: Mark W. Fuller
Dute	•	Name. Wark W. Punes
Date		Names John Canayan
pare 1	da	Name: John Canavan
<u>10 f</u> .	4/2012	-d/Wagh
Date		Name: Scott Winslow
4,44,444	4.2012	` <u>A</u> A
Date		Name: Antonio Layon
Date		Name:
Date		Name:
Date		Name:
Date		Name:

Assignment Document Return Address: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

1279 Oakmead Parkway

Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 Telephone: (714) 557-3800

-1 -1

Attorney's Docket No.: 93301P050Z3

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Tom Cuda; Graham Baskett; Donald Lariviere; Boris Karpichev; Mark W. Fuller; John Canavan; Scott Winslow; Antonio Layon

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

WET Enterprises, Inc., DBA WET Design

a Corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 10817 Sherman Way. Sun Valley, California 91352 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled:

Underwater LED Lights

and in and to said application and all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements or based at least in part on the disclosure of the provisional application: and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements or based at least in part on the disclosure of the provisional application; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

93301P050Z3 Page 1 of 2

i nereby autr (App. No.		assignee to insert here in parenthesis 8/14/2012
	ions when known.	·
Food Inventor	: Please Sign and Date Below;	
Each inventor	: Clease Sign and Date Pettor;	
	10/4/2012	Tonn (1-Oo
	Date	Name: Tom Cuda
	Date	Name: Graham Baskett
	OCT.04.12	
	Date	Name: Donald Lariviere
	10/4/201	
	Date / (Name: Boris Karpichev
	10/4/201	2/Mark / gr
	Date	Name: Mark W. Fuller
	10/17/2012	2 / la Chun
	Date	Name: John Canayan
	Intalana	ATT Wast in
	Date	Name: Scott Winslow
	•	IN L
	10.04.2012	Y Autoria I array
	Date	Name: Antonio Layon
	Date	Name:
	Date	Name:
	Date	Name:
	Date	Name:
		Assignment Document Return Address:

Assignment Document Return Address:
Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafwan LLP
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040

Telephone: (714) 557-3800

93301P050Z3

Page 2 of 2